Bedienungsanleitung
Technical data sheet
Fume cupboard controller FC400
WHERE TO FIND WHAT
GENERAL PERFORMANCE DATA ............................................................................................................................................ 4
SPECIAL FEATURES ................................................................................................................................................................. 4
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION ........................................................................................................................................................ 5
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION ................................................................................................................................................... 6

Anwendungsbeispiele
Technical data sheet fume cupboard controller FC400 | Version 11/2022  Page 17 of 26
ORDER CODE FC400
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Control operating mode
Additional
functionality 1
Additional
functionality 2
Additional
functionality 3
Emergency power
supply
Power supply
01 - Type
  Fume cupboard controller for controlling and monitoring the exhaust air volume flow or the face velocity of
  fume cupboards as a function of the front sash and cross-slide with integrated function monitoring according
  to DIN EN 14175-6.
FC400M:  Basic unit with integrated Modus RTU functionality, without analogue functionality
FC400A:  Basic unit with integrated analogue functionality, without Modbus RTU functionality
02 - Control operating mode
F:   Face velocity
FP:   Face velocity with volume flow control to ⩒min and ⩒max
FW:  Face velocity with sash position sensor and calculation of the opening area of the fume cupboard
  (suitable only for fume cupboards without cross-slides)
W:   sash position sensor (suitable only for fume cupboards without cross-slides)
V:   Fully variable
VS:  Fully variable, cross-slides detection via switch
K:   Constant (1/2/3 point), for on-site limit switches
KW:   Constant (1/2/3 point) with sash position sensor
03 - Additional functionality 1
0:  Without additional functionality 1
S:  With supportive flow monitoring
W:  With scrubber monitoring
04 - Additional functionality 2
0:  Without additional functionality 2
AO2:  Expansion board MC10-AO-2-A, two analogue outputs 0 V - 10 V, galvanically isolated
AIO1:  Expansion board MC10-AIO-1-A, two analogue outputs 0 V - 10 V, one analogue input 0 V - 10 V,
  galvanically isolated
DOA:  Expansion board MC10-DO-1-A, two relay outputs, changeover contacts, max. 24 V, 3 A
DOB:  Expansion board MC10-DO-1-B, three relay outputs operating contacts, max. 24 V, 3 A
T*:  Expansion board MC10-PTC-1-A, temperature input, temperature sensor included
M*:  Expansion board MC10-MOD-1-A, Modbus-RTU
05 - Additional functionality 3
0:  Without additional functionality 3
AO2:  Expansion board MC10-AO-2-A, two analogue outputs 0 V - 10 V, galvanically isolated
AIO1:  Expansion board MC10-AIO-1-A, two analogue outputs 0 V - 10 V, one analogue input 0 V - 10 V,
  galvanically isolated
DOA:  Expansion board MC10-DO-1-A, two relay outputs, changeover contacts, max. 24 V, 3 A
DOB:  Expansion board MC10-DO-1-B, three relay outputs operating contacts, max. 24 V, 3 A
T*:  Expansion board MC10-PTC-1-A, temperature input, temperature sensor included
M*:  Expansion board MC10-MOD-1-A, Modbus-RTU
Order code
Page 18 of 26       Technicnical data sheet fume cupboard controller FC400 | Version 11/2022
06 - Emergency power supply
0:  Without intelligent emergency power supply
N:  With intelligent emergency power supply
07 - Power supply
EXT:  External power supply with 24 V DC
INT:  Internal wide range power supply 90 V AC - 240 V AC
* Only selectable once per device
Example